

Dear Potential Sponsor,

The Clyde Hill Elementary Parent-Teacher Association (PTA) is a non-profit, volunteer organization dedicated to enhancing the educational experience for all students at Clyde Hill. We work to support our school by providing enrichment opportunities and building a strong school community which brings together parents, teachers, students, and local businesses such as yours.

## Why We Need Your Support

At the state and district level, K-12 education continues to be underfunded. Clyde Hill has a current student population of 650 students, *a 40% increase from last school year*. This increase has significantly increased the PTA's projected expenses as we support all students with the programs and resources we provide.

Our annual Walk-A-Thon is an important fundraising and community-building event where students run or walk laps to raise money for the school. This year's event will be held on Friday, May 31.

Funds raised from this event help us to provide things such as:

- Classroom aids to help reduce child/teacher ratios and provide personalized attention.
- Curriculum Enhancements including science fair, educational software, books, and reading/math/ELL applications.
- Community Events such as Bingo Night, Trunk or Treat, Heritage Festival, All School Dance and more.

To ensure that these critical programs continue, we are asking for your help by becoming a sponsor.

## Clyde Hill Walk-A-Thon Sponsorship Levels and Benefits

Sponsor Benefit	Gold \$2,000	Silver \$1,000	Bronze \$500
Enlarged company logo with priority placement on event t-shirt (approximately 750 t-shirts)	<b>1</b>		
Company logo on event t-shirt		<b>/</b>	
Company logo included in weekly PTA email newsletters sent to all families of students and staff	<b>√</b>		
Priority placement of logo on event information sent home to families of 650 students	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	
Live recognition day of event and any event related celebration(s)	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>1</b>
Company logo/link on student donation page and PTA website	<b>-</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>1</b>

Questions? Please email jodi@clydehillpta.org



## 2024 Clyde Hill Walk-A-Thon Sponsor Form

esired leve	l of sponsorship
The Silver Sponsorship	The Bronze Sponsorship
\$1,000	\$500
n 2024	
ril 10, 2024. Email lo	gos to jodi@clydehillpta.org
·	
Date	
r-deductible (Tax ID#9	1-6060401).
	The Silver Sponsorship \$1,000